
KNOCK MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB LTD

Hurst Cup Team Trial Rocks Chapel Road, Crossgar Permit 022/05

Time Total Award

Lightweight A Harry Crawford A 53 Rob Andrews B 40  David McKnight C 79 2 174 Hurst Cup  + Glassware + £90

Lightweight B Jonny Hagan A 82 David Rodgers C 59  Graeme Taylor C 75 12 228 Glassware + £84

MEC Ben Braithwaite B 93 Sam Hampshire B 86  Simon Flood YA 70 7 256 £75

Leinster B Paul McLoughlin A 55 Philip Harris B 102 Dave Lenehan C 91 10 258 £69

Lisburn A Ian Scott C 95 Jonny Manton C 67  Philip Morrison YA 94 8 264 £60

Mid Antrim B David Hamill C 108 Nigel McGookin C 75  Ian McConnaughie C 79 2 264

Lightweight C Stephen Pyper C 58 Colin Colligan C 103  Michael Boyd C 98 11 270

Ards A Stephen Beers C 88 Roy Porter C 103  Aaron Moore YA 95 0 286

Knock A Russell Houston B 99 Matt Millar B 90 Jonny Gregg YA 92 7 288

Leinster A Sean Doyle A 113 Gerrard Reddin C 95 Andrew Molloy YA 93 0 301

Knock B Michael Davidson YA 106 Neal Perry B 112 Jonny Davidson C 84 6 308

Mid Antrim A William Dickey jr B 111 Sam McCallion B 105 Paul Abram YA 77 18 311

Individual scores  Sections  Sections  Sections  Sections Total

Grade Place Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 4 Marks Time Total  Awards

A Robert Andrews ** 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 2 5 14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 1 8 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 3 3 0 12 40 2 42 Charles Duffin

 Harry Crawford 2 1 3 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 1 15 1 3 0 3 0 2 2 0 3 0 14 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 12 0 5 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 12 53 2 55

 Paul McLoughlin 26 0 1 1 3 1 0 3 3 1 0 13 3 2 1 3 0 0 3 3 2 1 18 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 3 5 1 16 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 8 55 9 64

Jonny Hagan 20 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 11 0 3 1 2 5 2 3 3 3 0 22 0 2 1 3 1 1 0 5 5 1 19 0 5 0 1 5 3 5 5 5 1 30 82 10 92

 Sean Doyle 14 1 5 3 1 1 5 5 5 3 0 29 5 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 2 1 33 2 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 27 0 1 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 1 24 113 0 113

** Note Robert Andrews Grade B rode Grade A Lines.

B Sam Hampshire 42 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 0 2 1 15 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 1 2 21 0 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 28 0 5 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 3 22 86 6 92 Hanna Vase

Matt Millar 11 1 5 5 3 0 0 2 2 3 1 22 2 5 3 3 0 2 2 1 5 1 24 0 5 2 1 5 3 5 0 0 3 24 0 5 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 20 90 6 96

Ben Braithwaite 41 0 3 5 3 1 3 5 1 5 2 28 1 3 5 3 0 1 3 3 3 2 24 0 5 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 2 22 0 5 1 3 0 1 3 0 3 3 19 93 7 100

Russell Houston 10 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 3 5 0 17 1 5 5 3 1 5 2 2 2 0 26 5 2 3 3 2 1 0 2 5 2 25 2 3 3 5 0 3 2 5 5 3 31 99 4 103

Philip Harris 27 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 26 0 5 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 26 0 5 1 3 3 3 5 0 3 3 26 0 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 5 1 24 102 10 112  

Neal Perry 30 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 25 2 5 1 3 5 5 5 2 1 1 30 0 3 1 3 0 3 5 2 3 1 21 1 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 36 112 6 118  

Sam McCallion 8 2 3 3 3 2 0 3 5 2 2 25 0 1 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 28 3 3 2 3 1 5 2 3 2 1 25 1 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 27 105 18 123

William Dickey jr 7 0 5 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 3 28 0 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 23 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 5 3 26 3 5 3 3 1 3 5 3 5 3 34 111 15 126
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Individual scores  Sections  Sections  Sections  Sections Total

Grade Place Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 4 Marks Time Total  Awards

C Stephen Pyper 32 0 5 1 3 1 0 3 3 1 0 17 0 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 3 1 15 0 3 0 3 0 1 2 1 3 1 14 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 1 0 1 12 58 11 69 Boam Cup

Jonny Manton 5 0 3 0 3 1 1 3 2 3 3 19 0 3 0 2 0 2 3 3 2 3 18 0 1 1 3 0 0 3 3 1 1 13 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 3 3 1 17 67 3 70

David Rodgers 21 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 9 0 2 0 3 0 5 3 2 1 0 16 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 3 2 15 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 5 5 2 19 59 12 71

Nigel McGookin 39 0 5 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 25 0 3 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 14 1 3 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 16 0 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 20 75 2 77

Ian  McC Onnaughie 40 0 3 1 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 15 0 3 5 3 0 2 3 3 5 5 29 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 19 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 3 1 16 79 1 80

David McKnight 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 20 1 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 21 0 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 20 0 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 1 1 18 79 2 81

Graeme Taylor 22 0 1 0 1 0 5 3 5 3 0 18 0 3 1 2 0 0 3 3 2 2 16 0 3 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 1 13 0 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 5 2 28 75 12 87

Jonny Davidson 31 0 3 1 3 0 1 3 3 2 1 17 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 20 0 5 0 3 0 3 3 5 3 2 24 0 5 1 5 0 1 3 3 3 2 23 84 4 88

Stephen Beers 17 0 3 3 3 1 3 5 1 2 3 24 0 3 2 3 0 2 3 3 3 3 22 0 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 23 0 3 1 3 0 2 2 3 2 3 19 88 0 88

Gerrard Reddin 15 0 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 20 0 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 25 0 3 3 5 0 3 3 3 5 3 28 1 3 3 3 0 2 2 3 3 2 22 95 0 95

Dave Lenehan 28 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 2 3 2 17 0 3 1 5 0 3 3 3 3 2 23 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 1 21 0 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 0 3 30 91 8 99

12th Ian Scott 23 0 3 5 3 2 5 3 5 3 2 31 0 3 1 5 0 3 2 3 3 3 23 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 21 0 3 0 5 0 1 3 3 3 2 20 95 8 103

13th Roy Porter 18 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 26 0 3 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 2 25 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 26 5 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 26 103 0 103

14th David Hamill 38 1 3 2 3 1 1 5 3 3 3 25 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 25 0 3 3 3 1 2 5 5 3 2 27 0 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 1 31 108 0 108

15th Michael Boyd 34 0 3 0 3 1 2 3 2 2 0 16 0 3 1 5 5 3 3 3 2 3 28 5 3 1 5 0 1 3 3 3 1 25 3 3 3 5 1 1 3 3 5 2 29 98 11 109

16th Colin Colligan 33 2 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 25 1 3 1 3 0 5 3 3 3 2 24 0 3 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 2 25 3 3 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 29 103 11 114

YA Simon Flood 43 0 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 2 1 18 0 3 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 18 0 3 1 3 0 1 3 5 1 1 18 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 2 3 1 16 70 5 75 Cecil Molyneaux

Paul Abram 9 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 5 3 2 19 0 3 0 3 0 2 3 3 0 1 15 0 2 0 3 5 5 3 3 0 2 23 1 3 0 3 0 2 3 3 2 3 20 77 0 77

Andrew Molloy 16 0 3 0 3 0 5 3 3 2 5 24 0 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 24 1 3 0 3 0 5 3 3 1 2 21 0 3 0 5 0 3 3 3 5 2 24 93 0 93

Aaron Moore 19 0 2 0 3 2 3 5 3 3 2 23 0 3 2 3 0 3 3 5 5 1 25 0 3 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 22 1 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 25 95 0 95

Jonny Gregg 12 5 1 0 3 0 1 3 2 2 1 18 0 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 1 2 18 5 5 1 3 0 5 3 3 3 2 30 0 3 1 3 0 5 3 5 5 1 26 92 7 99

Philip Morrison 6 3 3 0 3 0 2 3 3 2 2 21 2 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 25 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 30 0 3 1 3 0 2 3 3 1 2 18 94 8 102

Michael Davidson 29 1 3 2 3 1 5 3 5 3 2 28 2 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 25 1 5 1 5 0 3 5 5 3 1 29 0 3 2 5 1 3 3 3 2 2 24 106 0 106

Greg Rainey 36 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 30 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 32 1 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 31 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 34 127 0 127

         My thanks to the landowner:  Mrs Dawn Ferris
         And the observers:  Heather Patterson/ Jackie Morrison, Peter Cusack, Earl Jess, Ciaran Rice, Trevor Matthews, Gordon Scott, Tom Briggs, Barry McMillen,  

Gordon Scott, Terry & Brian Boyd, Tom Fraser       

Competition secretary    

Eddie Henderson
Knock Motorcycle club website: www.knockmotorcycleclub.co.uk         
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Hurst Cup Support Event

Ards A Davy Andrews D 55 Graeme Jellie D 33  Harry Jellie D 36 0 124 Glassware + £45

Ards B Ricky Moore D 53 Jack McMillen YB 31  Jordan Scott YB 27 28 139 Glassware + £36

Knock B Warren McKee D 44 Sam Turkington D 45  Sasha Turkington YB 51 28 168

Knock A Ricky Griffith  D 64 Colin Stewart D 48  Chris Houston D 57 29 198

Lisburn A Greg Whyte  D 45 Cameron Grieve D 82  Trevor Cathcart D 51 30 208

Lightweight A Andrew Gault YB 89 David Gault D 42  Terry Patterson D 56 22 209

Lisburn B Jordan Davis YB 91 Matthew Jess YB 67  Gary Fleming D 82 0 240

MEC Charles Robinson D 128 Ben Condron YB 120 John Balfe YB 76 9 333

Leinster  Jamie McLoughlin YB 161 Cillian Doyle YB 162  Paul Reddin YB 71 30 424

Individual scores  Sections  Sections  Sections  Sections Total

Grade Place Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 4 Marks Time Total Ties Awards

D Graeme Jellie 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 9 33 0 33

Harry Jellie 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 1 2 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 12 36 0 36

Trevor Cathcart 27 0 2 0 3 0 0 3 1 2 1 12 0 2 1 2 0 0 3 1 3 2 14 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 3 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 3 1 13 51 0 51

Davy Andrews 1 0 2 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 0 11 0 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 14 0 3 0 1 0 2 2 3 3 0 14 0 1 0 3 3 1 1 5 2 0 16 55 0 55

Chris Houston 6 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 0 12 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 2 15 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 3 3 2 15 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 5 3 0 15 57 0 57

Colin Stewart 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 0 10 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 3 2 0 12 1 0 0 2 5 2 3 1 1 3 18 48 10 58

David Gault 10 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 5 13 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 5 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 8 42 22 64

Warren McKee 23 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 9 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 3 5 2 20 44 28 72

Sam Turkington 24 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 1 9 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 2 5 1 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 1 12 45 28 73

Greg Whyte 16 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 7 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 12 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 5 3 0 17 45 30 75

Terry Patterson 12 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 2 11 0 2 0 1 1 3 3 3 1 3 17 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 3 3 16 56 21 77

Ricky Moore 20 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 3 2 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 1 0 14 0 1 0 1 1 5 3 2 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 10 53 28 81

Gary Fleming 28 0 1 0 5 2 0 3 2 2 3 18 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 17 2 3 0 2 2 1 1 5 5 1 22 0 3 0 5 2 1 3 3 5 3 25 82 0 82  

Ricky Griffith 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 5 2 5 0 19 2 3 0 3 0 5 1 3 3 0 20 0 0 1 1 5 0 3 3 1 1 15 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 2 0 10 64 29 93  

Cameron Grieve 33 0 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 3 0 17 3 2 0 1 1 5 3 1 3 2 21 2 3 0 1 0 3 3 5 3 1 21 3 3 0 3 2 5 1 3 3 0 23 82 18 100  

Charles Robinson 17 3 3 1 3 5 2 3 3 2 5 30 0 3 0 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 28 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 34 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 36 128 0 128

 Adam Cartlidge 29 0 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 2 36 3 3 5 5 Retired 16 0 0 52 NF

Dave Dewhirst 39 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 1 28 Retired 0 0 0 28 NF
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Individual scores  Sections  Sections  Sections  Sections Total

Grade Place Name No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Lap 4 Marks Time Total Ties Awards

YB Jordan Scott 22 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 3 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 27 0 27 Joseph Lucas

Jack McMillen 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 13 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 7 31 0 31

Matthew Jess 15 0 1 0 3 5 1 3 5 0 0 18 2 3 0 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 14 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 5 3 2 18 0 3 1 0 1 1 3 3 3 2 17 67 0 67

Sasha Turkington 25 0 3 5 2 0 0 3 2 2 3 20 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 3 0 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 12 51 28 79

Paul Reddin 9 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 9 0 2 5 1 2 0 3 3 3 3 22 2 1 0 1 2 5 3 3 3 3 23 1 2 0 0 2 3 2 3 3 1 17 71 10 81

John Balfe 19 0 2 0 3 2 0 2 2 2 0 13 0 2 1 2 0 1 3 3 3 0 15 0 5 0 5 2 5 3 3 3 0 26 3 0 3 1 2 5 2 3 3 0 22 76 5 81

Jordan Davis 14 0 0 1 3 5 1 3 5 3 3 24 2 3 3 1 0 1 3 5 3 2 23 2 0 0 1 0 2 5 5 3 1 19 5 0 0 3 1 2 3 5 3 3 25 91 0 91

Andrew Gault 11 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 2 0 12 2 2 5 1 1 3 3 5 3 1 26 5 1 1 1 5 3 3 5 2 0 26 3 3 5 1 0 3 3 3 1 3 25 89 22 111

Ben Condron 18 0 3 3 3 5 2 3 2 3 3 27 0 3 3 5 3 1 3 5 3 5 31 1 3 1 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 32 3 3 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 30 120 9 129

Jamie McLoughlin 7 2 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 37 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 40 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 44 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 40 161 30 191

Cillian Doyle 8 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 40 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 38 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 42 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 42 162 30 192

Card 1 Card 2

YC Jonathan Lunney 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 2 0 26 0 3 1 2 1 0 3 2 2 0 14 40 0 40 Glassware

Andrew Morrow 1 2 3 3 1 2 5 3 3 3 0  3 5 3 3 0 3 3 5 3 3 56 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 5 0 14 70 0 70 Glassware

Ryan Sailes 3 1 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 5 2 0 5 3 3 3 0 5 3 5 0 55 5 5 3 3 0 0 3 1 3 0 23 78 0 78

Stuart Campbell 4 3 5 3 2 0 3 5 3 3 0 1 5 3 3 0 1 5 2 3 2 52 5 5 3 2 2 3 2 2 5 1  30 82 0 82

Michele Hanlon D1 5 5 3 0 2 1 2 3 3 1  0 2 3 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 58 0 5 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 0  26 84 0 84

0 0

YD Stuart McClurg 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1  5 14 14 Glassware

Stuart Hanlon 2 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 3 1 0  0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 26 0 5 3 5 0 0 0 2 1 0  16 42 42 Glassware

Angus Johnston 6 5 3 5 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 3 3 2 5 0 49 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 58 58  

Karl Scott 5 2 3 3 3 0 3 5 3 5 0 5 3 3 5 1 0 3 3 5 2 57 0 5 3 3 0 0 3 3 5 1 23 80 80

Jake Hanlon 3 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 2 3 3  2 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 65 1 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 2  33 98 98

 Chris Brown 4 Retired  0  0 0 NF  
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